
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1933
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2009
MODERN SPORTS COMPLEX
Sugavanam Shri E.G.

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether proposals have been received from the State Governments for construction of modern sports complex with modern equipments in their States;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the status of such proposals alongwith action taken thereon, State-wise;

(c) the details of locations identified for the purpose, State-wise; and

(d) the names of sports for which such sports complexes are likely to be utilised?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a): The erstwhile Centrally Sponsored Sports Infrstructure Schemes of the Government have been transferred to the State Sector w.e.f. 01.04.2005.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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